COUNELING USAGE BY DEMOGRAPHIC 2023-2024 to 2024-2025

e Overall Utilization: Counseling participation increased from 5,315 students in 22-23 to 6,332 in 24-25, a 19% increase over three years, showing continued demand for counseling services and support.

e Ethnicity: Hispanic students consistently made up the majority of counseling participants, increasing from 53.7% in 22-23 to 56.1% in 24-25. White student participation declined from 27.3% to 24.0%. Asian students increased from 4.8% to 5.7%, while
Black/African American students slightly decreased from 4.3% to 4.2%. Filipino student representation declined from 1.2% to 0.3%, and Native American/Alaskan Native and Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native students each remained below 0.5% across all

years.

e Gender: Female students made up 53.7% in 22-23 and decreased slightly to 52.4% in 2024-25, while male students declined from 42.2% to 41.1% over the same period.

o Age Category: Students aged 24 and younger made up 68.5% in 22-23 and decreased to 66.9% in 24-25; those aged 25—34 increased from 18.7% to 19.7%; students aged 35-49 declined from 8.0% to 7.3%; and those 50 or older remained steady at 2%.

¢ Note: “Unknown/Unreported” refers to students whose demographic information was not verifiable.

e Suggestion: Future research request could examine what percentage of students who received counseling services later enrolled at CHC within the same or following term, and disaggregated by demographic groups (ethnicity, gender, age category). This
analysis would link service use to enrollment outcomes, possibly identify retention patterns, and support equity-focused initiatives. (Aligned with PPR Objective 1.4.a1).

2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
(n=5315 unique students serviced) (n=5900 unique students serviced) (n=6332 unique students serviced)
Ethnicity # Students Served % of Student Served Ethnicity # Students Served % of Student Served Ethnicity # Students Served % of Student Served
Asian 254 4.8 Asian 311 5.3 Asian 359 5.7
Black/African American 227 4.3 Black/African American 249 4.2 Black/African American 265 4.2
Filipino 63 1.2 Filipino 38 0.6 Filipino 22 0.3
Hispanic 2854 53.7 Hispanic 3256 55.2 Hispanic 3554 56.1
Native American/Alaskan Native 9 0.2 Native American/Alaskan 22 0.4 Native American/Alaskan 16 0.3
Native Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native 8 0.2 Pacific Islander/Hawaiian 9 0.2 Pacific Islander/Hawaiian 6 0.1
Native Native

Two or More Races 280 5.3 Two or More Races 305 5.2 Two or More Races 299 4.7
White 1451 27.3 White 1499 25.4 White 1521 24.0
Unknown/Unreported 169 3.2 Unknown/Unreported 211 3.6 Unknown/Unreported 290 4.6

TOTAL 5315 100.0 TOTAL 5900 100.0 TOTAL 6332 100.0
Gender # Students Served % of Student Served Gender # Students Served Gender # Students Served
Female 2854 53.7 Female 3099 52.5 Female 3321 52.4
Male 2245 42.2 Male 2497 42.3 Male 2604 411
Unknown/Unreported 216 4.1 Unknown/Unreported 304 5.2 Unknown/Unreported 407 6.4

TOTAL 5315 100.0 TOTAL 5900 100.0 TOTAL 6332 100.0
Age Category # Students Served Age Category # Students Served Age Category # Students Served
19 or younger 1964 37.0 19 or younger 2078 35.2 19 or younger 2196 34.7
20-24 Years Old 1673 31.5 20-24 Years Old 1927 32.7 20-24 Years Old 2037 32.2
25-29 Years Old 650 12.2 25-29 Years Old 741 12.6 25-29 Years Old 801 12.6
30-34 Years Old 347 6.5 30-34 Years Old 367 6.2 30-34 Years Old 452 7.1
35-39 Years Old 209 3.9 35-39 Years Old 213 3.6 35-39 Years Old 222 3.5
40-49 Years Old 219 4.1 40-49 Years Old 268 4.5 40-49 Years Old 240 3.8
50 or Older 105 2.0 50 or Older 124 2.1 50 or Older 120 1.9
Unknown/Unreported 148 2.8 Unknown/Unreported 182 3.1 Unknown/Unreported 264 4.2

TOTAL 5315 100.0 TOTAL 5900 100.0 TOTAL 6332 100.0

RRN3444 10/2025RZ




19 or younger

Asian
Black/African American

Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

20-24 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

25-29 Years Old

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

30-34 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino

RRN3444

2022-2023

Female
53
37

8
570

59

294
1025

Female

43
19

548

52

231
906

Female

10
10

222

13

79
344

Female

11
11

Male

47
42

15
480

48

271
909

Male

46

29

12
417

44

193
750

Male

10
22

164

17

79
300

Male

Unknown/
Unreported

10

15
30

Unknown/
Unreported

7
17

Unknown/
Unreported

3
6

Unknown/
Unreported

Total

100
80

23
1060

111

580
1964

Total

89

49

21
971

97
10
431
1673

Total

20

32

14
389

30

161
650

Total

14
19

19 or younger

Asian
Black/African American

Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

20-24 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

25-29 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan
Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

30-34 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino

2023-2024

Female
60
33

3
632

63

301
1100

Female

41
36

625

61

237
1017

Female

16
19

240

24

74
379

Female

10

Male

73
33

525

40

251
935

Male

62

32

13
494

40

221
872

Male

25
19

190

25

80
344

Male

Unknown/
Unreported

21

1
2
18
43

Unknown/
Unreported

3
2

16

4
2
11
38

Unknown/
Unreported

1
3
9

18

Unknown/
Unreported

Total

133
66

11
1178

104

570
2078

Total

106
70
22

1135

105
10
469
1927

Total

41
38

435

50

163
741

Total

10
20

2024-2025
19 or younger Female  Male
Asian 85 59
Black/African American 32 28
Filipino 2
Hispanic 712 551
Native American/Alaskan Native 3 2
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native 2
Two or More Races 61 35
Unknown/Unreported 3 3
White 318 250
1216 930

20-24 Years Old Female Male
Asian 64 61
Black/African American 43 42
Filipino 5 8
Hispanic 657 537
Native American/Alaskan Native 3 2
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native 2
Two or More Races 52 52
Unknown/Unreported 2 3
White 239 217

TOTAL 1065 924
25-29 Years Old Female Male
Asian 20 23
Black/African American 22 18
Filipino 5
Hispanic 295 222
Native American/Alaskan Native 0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native 0 0
Two or More Races 17 12
Unknown/Unreported 1 1
White 74 74

TOTAL 429 355
30-34 Years Old Female Male
Asian 8 7
Black/African American 18
Filipino 1

Unknown/
Unreported
2

22

1
25

50

Unknown/
Unreported

2
2

22
1

7
2
12
48

Unknown/
Unreported

10
17

Unknown/
Unreported

10/2025RZ

Total

146
60

1285

96

593
2196

Total

127
87
13

1216

111

468
2037

Total

43
41

519

30

158
801

Total

15
24



Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native

Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

35-39 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

40-49 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

50 or Older

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

RRN3444

119

53
206

Female

144

Female

13
13

62

A~ O

55
149

Female

30
80

76

40
136

Male

10

22

o

22
60

Male

()]

26

o

26
67

Male

© O wWw N

N O

23

Unknown/
Unreported

2
5

Unknown/
Unreported

Unknown/
Unreported

197

16

95
347

Total

20

103

11

65
209

Total

219

Total

38
105

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan
Native

Pacific Islander/Hawaiian
Native

Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

Total

35-39 Years Old

Asian

Black/African American

Filipino

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported

White

TOTAL

40-49 Years Old

Asian

Black/African American

Filipino

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported

White

50 or Older

Asian

Black/African American

Filipino

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported

White

TOTAL

144

10

44
215

Female

12

78

39
135

Female

176

Female

(o]

26

34
77

77

44
145

Male

22
75

Male

Male

13
41

N = = W

Unknown/
Unreported

Unknown/
Unreported

NN N e

Unknown/
Unreported

222

19

89
367

Total

213

Total

11
23

127

12

93
268

Total

15

40

52
124

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native

Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native

Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

35-39 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

40-49 Years Old

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

50 or Older

Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American/Alaskan Native
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native
Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

TOTAL

158

50
235

Female

134

Female

173

Female

10

30

22
30
69

103

16

58
204

Male

24
84

Male

Male

24
12
46

4
13

Unknown/
Unreported

2
4

Unknown/
Unreported

1

Unknown/
Unreported
1

5

10/2025RZ

266

29

112
452

Total

17

123

11

60
222

Total

240

Total

17

42

49
42
120



GRAND TOTAL 2854 2245 68 5315 GRAND TOTAL 3099 2497 304 5900 Grand Total 3321 2604 407 6332

RRN3444 10/2025RZ



