

## COUNELING USAGE BY DEMOGRAPHIC 2023-2024 to 2024-2025

- **Overall Utilization:** Counseling participation increased from 5,315 students in 22–23 to 6,332 in 24–25, a 19% increase over three years, showing continued demand for counseling services and support.
- **Ethnicity:** Hispanic students consistently made up the majority of counseling participants, increasing from 53.7% in 22–23 to 56.1% in 24–25. White student participation declined from 27.3% to 24.0%. Asian students increased from 4.8% to 5.7%, while Black/African American students slightly decreased from 4.3% to 4.2%. Filipino student representation declined from 1.2% to 0.3%, and Native American/Alaskan Native and Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native students each remained below 0.5% across all years.
- **Gender:** Female students made up 53.7% in 22–23 and decreased slightly to 52.4% in 2024–25, while male students declined from 42.2% to 41.1% over the same period.
- **Age Category:** Students aged 24 and younger made up 68.5% in 22–23 and decreased to 66.9% in 24–25; those aged 25–34 increased from 18.7% to 19.7%; students aged 35–49 declined from 8.0% to 7.3%; and those 50 or older remained steady at 2%.
- **Note:** “Unknown/Unreported” refers to students whose demographic information was not verifiable.
- **Suggestion:** Future research request could examine what percentage of students who received counseling services later enrolled at CHC within the same or following term, and disaggregated by demographic groups (ethnicity, gender, age category). This analysis would link service use to enrollment outcomes, possibly identify retention patterns, and support equity-focused initiatives. (Aligned with PPR Objective 1.4.a1).

2022-2023 (n=5315 unique students serviced)			2023-2024 (n=5900 unique students serviced)			2024-2025 (n=6332 unique students serviced)		
Ethnicity	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Ethnicity	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Ethnicity	# Students Served	% of Student Served
Asian	254	4.8	Asian	311	5.3	Asian	359	5.7
Black/African American	227	4.3	Black/African American	249	4.2	Black/African American	265	4.2
Filipino	63	1.2	Filipino	38	0.6	Filipino	22	0.3
Hispanic	2854	53.7	Hispanic	3256	55.2	Hispanic	3554	56.1
Native American/Alaskan Native	9	0.2	Native American/Alaskan Native	22	0.4	Native American/Alaskan Native	16	0.3
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	8	0.2	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	9	0.2	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	6	0.1
Two or More Races	280	5.3	Two or More Races	305	5.2	Two or More Races	299	4.7
White	1451	27.3	White	1499	25.4	White	1521	24.0
Unknown/Unreported	169	3.2	Unknown/Unreported	211	3.6	Unknown/Unreported	290	4.6
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5315</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5900</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>6332</b>	<b>100.0</b>
Gender	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Gender	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Gender	# Students Served	% of Student Served
Female	2854	53.7	Female	3099	52.5	Female	3321	52.4
Male	2245	42.2	Male	2497	42.3	Male	2604	41.1
Unknown/Unreported	216	4.1	Unknown/Unreported	304	5.2	Unknown/Unreported	407	6.4
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5315</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5900</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>6332</b>	<b>100.0</b>
Age Category	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Age Category	# Students Served	% of Student Served	Age Category	# Students Served	% of Student Served
19 or younger	1964	37.0	19 or younger	2078	35.2	19 or younger	2196	34.7
20-24 Years Old	1673	31.5	20-24 Years Old	1927	32.7	20-24 Years Old	2037	32.2
25-29 Years Old	650	12.2	25-29 Years Old	741	12.6	25-29 Years Old	801	12.6
30-34 Years Old	347	6.5	30-34 Years Old	367	6.2	30-34 Years Old	452	7.1
35-39 Years Old	209	3.9	35-39 Years Old	213	3.6	35-39 Years Old	222	3.5
40-49 Years Old	219	4.1	40-49 Years Old	268	4.5	40-49 Years Old	240	3.8
50 or Older	105	2.0	50 or Older	124	2.1	50 or Older	120	1.9
Unknown/Unreported	148	2.8	Unknown/Unreported	182	3.1	Unknown/Unreported	264	4.2
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5315</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5900</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>6332</b>	<b>100.0</b>

**2022-2023**

**2023-2024**

**2024-2025**

<b>19 or younger</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>19 or younger</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>19 or younger</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>
Asian	53	47		100	Asian	60	73		133	Asian	85	59	2	146
Black/African American	37	42	1	80	Black/African American	33	33		66	Black/African American	32	28		60
Filipino	8	15		23	Filipino	3	8		11	Filipino		2		2
Hispanic	570	480	10	1060	Hispanic	632	525	21	1178	Hispanic	712	551	22	1285
Native American/Alaskan Native	2			2	Native American/Alaskan Native	6		1	7	Native American/Alaskan Native	3	2		5
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native		3		3	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native		1		1	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	2			2
Two or More Races	59	48	4	111	Two or More Races	63	40	1	104	Two or More Races	61	35		96
Unknown/Unreported	2	3		5	Unknown/Unreported	2	4	2	8	Unknown/Unreported	3	3	1	7
White	294	271	15	580	White	301	251	18	570	White	318	250	25	593
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1025</b>	<b>909</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>1964</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1100</b>	<b>935</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>2078</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1216</b>	<b>930</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>2196</b>

<b>20-24 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>20-24 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>20-24 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>
Asian	43	46		89	Asian	41	62	3	106	Asian	64	61	2	127
Black/African American	19	29	1	49	Black/African American	36	32	2	70	Black/African American	43	42	2	87
Filipino	9	12		21	Filipino	9	13		22	Filipino	5	8		13
Hispanic	548	417	6	971	Hispanic	625	494	16	1135	Hispanic	657	537	22	1216
Native American/Alaskan Native	2	2		4	Native American/Alaskan Native	3	2		5	Native American/Alaskan Native	3	2	1	6
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native		1		1	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	1	4		5	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native		2		2
Two or More Races	52	44	1	97	Two or More Races	61	40	4	105	Two or More Races	52	52	7	111
Unknown/Unreported	2	6	2	10	Unknown/Unreported	4	4	2	10	Unknown/Unreported	2	3	2	7
White	231	193	7	431	White	237	221	11	469	White	239	217	12	468
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>906</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>1673</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1017</b>	<b>872</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>1927</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1065</b>	<b>924</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>2037</b>

<b>25-29 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>25-29 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>25-29 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>
Asian	10	10		20	Asian	16	25		41	Asian	20	23		43
Black/African American	10	22		32	Black/African American	19	19		38	Black/African American	22	18	1	41
Filipino	6	8		14	Filipino	1	4		5	Filipino		5		5
Hispanic	222	164	3	389	Hispanic	240	190	5	435	Hispanic	295	222	2	519
Native American/Alaskan Native	1			1	Native American/Alaskan Native	3	0		3	Native American/Alaskan Native	0	0		0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	1			1	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0	Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	13	17		30	Two or More Races	24	25	1	50	Two or More Races	17	12	1	30
Unknown/Unreported	2			2	Unknown/Unreported	2	1	3	6	Unknown/Unreported	1	1	3	5
White	79	79	3	161	White	74	80	9	163	White	74	74	10	158
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>344</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>650</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>379</b>	<b>344</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>741</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>429</b>	<b>355</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>801</b>

<b>30-34 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>30-34 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>30-34 Years Old</b>	<b>Female</b>	<b>Male</b>	<b>Unknown/ Unreported</b>	<b>Total</b>
Asian	11	3		14	Asian	5	5		10	Asian	8	7		15
Black/African American	11	8		19	Black/African American	10	9	1	20	Black/African American	6	18		24
Filipino	2			2	Filipino	0	0		0	Filipino	1			1

Hispanic	119	76	2	197
Native American/Alaskan Native	1			1
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	3			3
Two or More Races	6	9	1	16
Unknown/Unreported				
White	53	40	2	95
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>206</b>	<b>136</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>347</b>

Hispanic	144	77	1	222
Native American/Alaskan Native	1	2		3
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	2		2
Two or More Races	10	6	3	19
Unknown/Unreported	1		1	2
White	44	44	1	89
<b>Total</b>	<b>215</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>367</b>

Hispanic	158	103	5	266
Native American/Alaskan Native	2	1		3
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	9	16	4	29
Unknown/Unreported	1	1		2
White	50	58	4	112
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>235</b>	<b>204</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>452</b>

35-39 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	7	2		9
Black/African American	10	10		20
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	78	22	3	103
Native American/Alaskan Native	0	0		0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	7	4		11
Unknown/Unreported	1			1
White	41	22	2	65
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>144</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>209</b>

35-39 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	2	3		5
Black/African American	12	5		17
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	78	40	1	119
Native American/Alaskan Native	1	1		2
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	3	4		7
Unknown/Unreported	0	0		0
White	39	22	2	63
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>213</b>

35-39 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	7	2		9
Black/African American	11	6		17
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	73	48	2	123
Native American/Alaskan Native	0	0		0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	1			1
Two or More Races	7	4		11
Unknown/Unreported	1			1
White	34	24	2	60
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>84</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>222</b>

40-49 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	13	4		17
Black/African American	13	5		18
Filipino	1	2		3
Hispanic	62	26	1	89
Native American/Alaskan Native	0	0		0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	4	4	1	9
Unknown/Unreported	1		1	2
White	55	26		81
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>219</b>

40-49 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	7	4		11
Black/African American	15	8		23
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	92	33	2	127
Native American/Alaskan Native	0	0		0
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	8	3	1	12
Unknown/Unreported	0	0	2	2
White	54	37	2	93
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>176</b>	<b>85</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>268</b>

40-49 Years Old	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	7	6	1	14
Black/African American	14	5		19
Filipino	1			1
Hispanic	80	22	1	103
Native American/Alaskan Native		1		1
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	11	4	2	17
Unknown/Unreported	1	1	2	4
White	59	22		81
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>173</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>240</b>

50 or Older	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	3	2		5
Black/African American	6	3		9
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	35	9	1	45
Native American/Alaskan Native	1			1
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	0	0		0
Two or More Races	4	2		6
Unknown/Unreported	1			1
White	30	7	1	38
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>105</b>

50 or Older	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	4	1		5
Black/African American	8	7		15
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	26	14		40
Native American/Alaskan Native	2			2
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	1			1
Two or More Races	2	5	1	8
Unknown/Unreported		1		1
White	34	13	5	52
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>77</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>124</b>

50 or Older	Female	Male	Unknown/Unreported	Total
Asian	3	1	1	5
Black/African American	10	7		17
Filipino	0	0		0
Hispanic	30	12		42
Native American/Alaskan Native	1			1
Pacific Islander/Hawaiian Native	1			1
Two or More Races	2	2	1	5
Unknown/Unreported	22	24	3	49
White	30	12		42
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>120</b>

---

<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>2854</b>	<b>2245</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>5315</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>3099</b>	<b>2497</b>	<b>304</b>	<b>5900</b>	<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>3321</b>	<b>2604</b>	<b>407</b>	<b>6332</b>
--------------------	-------------	-------------	-----------	-------------	--------------------	-------------	-------------	------------	-------------	--------------------	-------------	-------------	------------	-------------